SP
L-
FP
T-
00
16
-0
81

Diameter
(in)
Nominal Armor
Diameter
(in)
Ampacity*
75oC
Amps
Ampacity*
90oC
Amps
LMC011/0-C 1/0 0.65 0.91 230 260
LMC012/0-C 2/0 0.69 0.97 265 300
LMC013/0-C 3/0 0.74 1.08 310 350
LMC014/0-C 4/0 0.80 1.18 360 405
LMC01250-C 250 0.87 1.26 405 455
LMC01350-C 350 0.98 1.35 505 570
LMC01400-C 400 1.03 1.40 545 615
LMC01500-C 500 1.11 1.58 620 700
LMC01600-C 600 1.22 1.79 690 780
LMC01750-C 750 1.32 1.79 785 885
*Ampacities are based on Table 1 of the Canadian Electrical Code, Part I (C22.1-18) for single conductors based on an ambient temperature of 30°C
The above dimensions are approximate and subject to normal manufacturing tolerances. Information subject to change
Lifeline® RC90: Two-Hour Fire-Resistive Single Conductor Cables – ULC-S139
Fire-Resistive Cable for Survivability in a Fire